

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2244 of 2017

Appellant :- Iqbal

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Preet Pal Singh Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Imran Mabood Khan

Hon'ble Shashi Kant Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 2.4.2018

MLK