

**Court No. - 42**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2244 of 2017**

**Appellant :- Iqbal**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Preet Pal Singh Rathore**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Imran Mabood Khan**

**Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.**

**Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.**

List before another Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Prakash Kesarwani) is not a member, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**Order Date :- 11.7.2023**

Ankit.