

**Court No. - 67**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2244 of 2017**

**Appellant :- Iqbal**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Preet Pal Singh Rathore**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Imran Mabood Khan**

**Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.**

There are two connected appeals i.e. Criminal Appeal No.2244 of 2017 and Criminal Appeal No.2245 of 2017.

Shri Preet Pal Singh Rathore, learned counsel for the appellant is in receipt of paper book and he is ready to argue the case on merits.

List in December, 2023 for final hearing.

**Order Date :- 12.10.2023**

M. Kumar