

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2244 of 2017

Appellant :- Iqbal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Preet Pal Singh Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Imran Mabood Khan

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.

Shri Preet Pal Singh Rathore, leaned counsel for the appellant states that it would be confining the appeal to the issue of conviction on the lesser sections. On his request, put up on 31.07.2025 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 9.7.2025

Prajapati RK

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.)